

**Proposed Amendments To 801 CMR 4.02:
Fees for Licenses, Permits and Services To Be Charged by State Agencies**

801 CMR 4.02: 209 CMR Division of Banks and Loan Agencies is hereby amended by striking out

- | | | |
|-----|-----------------------------|---------------|
| (3) | Consumer Credit Examination | \$220 per day |
|-----|-----------------------------|---------------|

and inserting in place thereof the following:

- | | | |
|-----|---------------------------------------|---------------|
| (3) | Non-Depository Examination/Inspection | \$60 per hour |
|-----|---------------------------------------|---------------|

801 CMR 4.02: 209 CMR Division of Banks and Loan Agencies is hereby amended by striking (5) through (10) inclusive and inserting in place thereof the following:

- | | | |
|------|--|------------------|
| (5) | Debt Collector – Annual License | \$1,000 per year |
| (6) | Motor Vehicle Financing – Annual License | \$1,000 per year |
| (7) | Retail Installment – Annual License | \$1,000 per year |
| (8) | Small Loan Agencies – Annual License | \$1,000 per year |
| (9) | Insurance Premium Financing – Annual License | \$1,000 per year |
| (10) | Check Cashers – Annual License | \$1,000 per year |

801 CMR 4.02: 209 CMR Division of Banks and Loan Agencies is hereby amended by inserting after (11) the following:

- | | | |
|------|---|-------|
| (12) | Non-Bank License Application – Investigation Fee | \$300 |
| (13) | Non-Bank Licensee – Office Relocation Investigation Fee | \$200 |

801 CMR 4.02: 209 CMR Division of Banks and Loan Agencies is hereby amended by striking out (39) and (40) inclusive and inserting in place thereof the following:

- | | | |
|------|----------------------------------|--|
| (39) | Check Sales – Annual License | \$1,000 per year |
| (40) | Foreign Transmittal Agencies | |
| (a) | Annual License | \$1,000 per year for initial licensed location |
| (b) | License for Additional Locations | \$200 per year for each additional licensed location |

801 CMR 4.02: 209 CMR Division of Banks and Loan Agencies is hereby amended by striking out (43) and (44).